ORN A JOURNEY OF FAITH, LEARNING AND LOVE
Board Meeting Highlights - February 2018

DATES TO
REMEMBER

Next Board Meeting
Wednesday,

March 21

10:30 a.m.

STAR Central Office
4906 50 Ave., Leduc, AB
The public is welcome at
all Board meetings.

Board of Trustees
Michelle Lamer

Chair

Leduc

Henry Effon
Vice Chair

Wetaskiwin

Sandra Bannard
Drayton Valley

Shaun Meaden
Leduc

Liz Taylor-Sirois
Beaumont

Dan Svitich
Ponoka

Donna Tugwood
Lacombe

Archery Tournament Trip Approved

The Board gave approval to St. Anthony
School's travel request to Regina,
Saskatchewan from April 26 - 28, 2018
to compete in the Canadian National
Archery Tournament.

Support for FNMI Gathering

The Board supported the sponsorship of
two elders or parents to attend the First
Nations, Metis & Inuit Education
Gathering from April 18-20, 2018 in
Edmonton.

Budget Priorities

The Board discussed several priorities in
anticipation of the 2018-2019 budget
cycle.

Sister Board Meetings

The Board proceeded to organize joint
meetings between STAR Catholic and
several of its sister public boards to
discuss issues of mutual concern.

Wetaskiwin High School Survey
Review

The Board reviewed survey questions
regarding the possibility for Catholic
high school programming in Wetaskiwin,
and finalized the survey to be
administered.

Youth Minister Pilot Feedback

The Board reviewed feedback regarding
STAR Catholic’s Youth Minister pilot
program, and opted to proceed with a
site-based model for 2018-2019.

Grenthal Formation Update

The Board heard an update about the
Catholic educational formation for the
Grenthal area south of Leduc.

Board Retreat

The Board made final planning
arrangements for its annual retreat at
Pigeon Lake where the ACSTA Growing
Forward document will be discussed.

For more information visit: www.starcatholic.ab.ca, or call 780.986.25000


mailto:michelle.lamer@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:henry.effon@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:sandra.bannard@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:Shaun.Meaden@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:Shaun.Meaden@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:Liz.TaylorSirois@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:dan.svitich@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:Donna.Tugwood@starcatholic.ab.ca
mailto:Donna.Tugwood@starcatholic.ab.ca

